5,940,186 (7,680,694) 5,940,186 (7,680,694)

Total net foreign exchange (losses) recognised in
profit before income tax for the period

 5,940,186  (7,680,694)  5,940,186  (7,680,694)

 The group exposed to foreign exchange risk, primarily the US dollar. Foreign exchange risk arises from future commercial
transactions and recognised assets and liabilities denominated in a currency that is not the functional currency of the relevant
group entity. The risk is measured through a forecast of highly probable US dollar expenditures.

 Sensitivity

 As shown in the table above, the group is primarily exposed to changes in US/LKR exchange rates. The sensitivity of profit or
loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from US dollar-denominated financial assets and liabilities. The following
table demonstrates the sensitivity of the cumulative changes in fair value of the assets and liabilities denominated in currencies
other than Sri Lankan rupees to reasonably possible changes in exchange rates, with all other variables held constant. The effect
of decreases in exchange rates is expected to be equal and opposite to the effect of the increase shown.

Impact on post - tax profit

Group Company

31 March 31 March

2020 2019 2020 2019

USD/LKR exchange rate – increase 5% (2019 – 5%) (2,086,551) 421,048 (2,086,551) 421,048
USD/LKR exchange rate – decrease 5% (2019 – 5%) 2,086,551 (421,048) 2,086,551 (421,048)

 Profit is more sensitive to movements in the LKR/USD exchange rates in 2020 than 2019 because of the increased amount of
US dollar denominated borrowings compared to the bank balances. No any other exposures to foreign exchange movements.

 (ii) Interest rate risk

 The group’s main interest rate risk arises from short term borrowings with variable rates, which expose the group to cash flow
interest rate risk. During 2020 and 2019, the group’s borrowings at variable rate were denominated in Sri Lanka Rupees.

 The group’s borrowings and receivables are carried at amortised cost.

 The exposure of the group’s borrowings to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are as follows: